REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON: 28-7-2015 ITEM NO. 75

SECTION XII A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20392 OF 2014.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GANJI SATYANARAYANAMURTHI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

S. SATYANARAYANA RAJU & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 29th January, 2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.2,4,5,6,8-12, 14, 16 & 17 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List again on 07.04.2015."

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 7th April, 2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of order dated 29.1.2015 of this Court.

List again on 28.7.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has filed spare copies but he has not given address of Trial Court so far.

www.ecourtsindia.com

It is further submitted that there are 17 Respondents in the matter. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 3, 7 and 15 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. A period of more than thirty days has already elapsed from the date of issue of the notice by registered post, but neither A.D. Card nor unserved registered cover has been received back from the respondent nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 8 to 12, 14, 16 and 17.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 8 to 12, 14, 16 and 17.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of July,2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. A. D. N Rao, Advocate, Ch No. 116
- 2. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate, Ch No. 218

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR